

Scotland Office

An Oifis Albannach

Dover House Whitehall London SW1A 2AU

Telephone: 020 7270

Website: www.scotlandoffice.gsi.gov.uk

h Spprased Service I. I

Our ref: FOI/DB 513

Date: // January 2013

Dear

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

Thank you for your email sent to the Scotland Office on 10 January 2013. You wrote:

I would like to know all properties currently;

1) Owned and

2) Rented

By the department and their cost. If possible I would like to know their use. For rented properties, I would like their cost per month.

I am writing to confirm that the Scotland Office has now completed its search for information. The Scotland Office does not own any buildings. It rents two properties, Melville Crescent in Edinburgh and Dover House in London. Both are used for office accommodation. The rental cost per month of Melville Crescent is £15, 510 and of Dover House is £1,050.

I hope you find this helpful.

If you are dissatisfied with the decision made in relation to your request you may ask for an internal review. A request for an internal review should be addressed to:

FOI Officer 1 Melville Crescent EDINBURGH EH3 7HW

If you are not content with the outcome of the Internal Review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The contact details are:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK 9 5AF

If you have any queries about this letter please contact me.

Wedgeoord Research

Yours sincerely

þþ